International Standards on Assurance Engagements (ISAE) 3420, Assurance Engagements to Report on the Compilation of Pro forma
Financial Information Included in a Prospectus. Their unmodified limited assurance report is available for inspection at the Company's
registered office.

Page 16

Clover SENS 110917 v4
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
   Exclusion of the
   revenue and cost   Packaging material   Interest charged
   of sales of the DFSA  Income from services  procured and sold to   on working capital  After Pro Forma
   30 June 2017   business (2)  rendered to DFSA (3)   DFSA (4)   facility (5)   Adjustments
   Audited (1)  Pro forma adjustment  Pro forma adjustment  Pro forma adjustment  Pro forma adjustment
   R'000   R'000   R'000   R'000   R'000   R'000

Sales of products   9 401 842   (3 549 806)   517 499   6 369 535
Rendering of services   641 499   1 192 922   1 834 421
Sale of raw milk   11 907   11 907
Rental income   3 351   3 351

Revenue   10 058 599   (3 549 806)   1 192 922   517 499   8 219 214
Cost of sales   (7 333 041)   2 321 032   (517 499)   (5 529 508)

Gross profit   2 725 558   (1 228 774)   1 192 922   2 689 706
Other operating income   60 040   60 040
Selling and distribution costs   (2 089 364)   (2 089 364)
Administrative expenses   (284 721)   (284 721)
Restructuring expenses   (48 098)   (48 098)
Other operating expenses   (48 936)   (48 936)

Operating profit   314 479   (1 228 774)   1 192 922   278 627
Finance income   12 647   35 852   48 499
Finance costs   (145 765)   (145 765)
Share of profit in a joint venture   18 486   18 486

Profit before tax   199 847   (1 228 774)   1 192 922   35 852   199 847
Taxation   (41 105)   344 057   (334 018)   (10 039)   (41 105)

Profit for the year   158 742   (884 717)   858 904   25 813   158 742

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   After Pro Forma
   30 June 2017   Sale of inventory (6)   Adjustments
   Audited (1)   Pro forma adjustment
   R'000   R'000   R'000
Assets
Non‐Current assets
Property, plant and equipment   2 427 444   2 427 444
Investment properties   9   9
Intangibles assets   650 663   650 663
Investment in joint ventures   38 946   38 946
Other non‐current financial assets   3 165   3 165

Deferred tax assets   45 496   45 496
   3 165 723   3 165 723
Current assets

Page 17

Clover SENS 110917 v4
Inventories   964 630   (244 076)   720 554
Trade and other receivables   1 341 311   244 076   1 585 387
Prepayments   19 844   19 844
Income tax receivable   7 165   7 165
Cash and short term deposits   544 863   544 863

   2 877 813   2 877 813
Assets classified as held for sale   4 607   4 607

Total assets   6 048 143   6 048 143

   After Pro Forma
   30 June 2017   Sale of inventory (6)   Adjustments
   Audited (1)   Pro forma adjustment
   R'000   R'000   R'000
Equity and liabilities
Equity
Issued share capital   9 542   9 542
Share premium   892 692   892 692
Other capital reserves   78 642   78 642
Foreign currency translation reserve   9 637   9 637
Retained earnings   1 904 349   1 904 349

Equity attributable to holders of the parent   2 894 862   2 894 862
Non‐controlling interests   (15 179)

Total equity   2 879 683   2 879 683

Liabilities
Non‐current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings   767 621   767 621
Non‐controlling put liability   57 088   57 088
Employee‐related obligations   82 595   82 595
Deferred tax liability   221 065   221 065
Trade and other payables   25 492   25 492

Other non‐current financial liabilities   9 683   9 683

   1 163 544   1 163 544
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   1 274 700   1 274 700
Interest‐bearing loans and borrowings   714 304   714 304
Other current financial liabilities   6 141   6 141
Employee‐related obligations   9 771   9 771

   2 004 916   2 004 916

Total liabilities   3 168 460   3 168 460

Page 18

Clover SENS 110917 v4
Total equity and liabilities   6 048 143   6 048 143

Notes:
1.   As per the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended 30 June 2017 with